Request for Project Change - 2011-2015 MAG Transportation Improvement Program

FFY2011 CMAQ Projects Requesting Deferral to 2012

Fiscal Lanes | Lanes Regional Number of Previous
TIP # Agency Project Location Project Description Year | Length | Before | After |Fund Type[ Local Cost | Federal Cost Cost Total Cost Requested Change Deferral Requests
MMA11- [Maricopa 17th Avenue, Maddock Rd to Admin Mod: Defer from
109 County Joy Ranch Rd Pave unpaved road 2012 0.5 2 2|CMAQ $ - |$ 314580($ - |$ 314,580 (2011 to 2012 1st Deferral Request
MMA11- |Maricopa 88th Avenue, Deer Valley Rd Admin Mod: Defer from
111 County to Williams Rd Pave unpaved road 2012 0.5 2 2|CMAQ S 22,753 |S 376,420 $ - |$ 399,173 (2011 to 2012 1st Deferral Request
Amend: Defer to 2012 and
reduce local match to
29,618 and total cost to
Design and 519,618. Project was
QNC11- construct/implement ITS previously $790,000 - total
783 Queen Creek |Town wide hardware and software 2012 0 0 0|CMAQ S 29,618 | S 490,000 | $ - |$ 519,618 [cost. 1st Deferral Request
Acquire right-of-way and
TMP10- Broadway Rd: Rural Rd to construct pedestrian and Admin Mod: Defer from 2nd Deferral Request -
620 Tempe Mill Ave bicycle facilities improvements | 2012 1.0 5 5 CMAQ $ 2,571,780| $ 2,571,780 $ 5,143,560 (2011 to 2012 Letter is attached.
ADOT Federal Fund Local Projects: STP-TEA, HSIP, SRTS, BR, RR
Fiscal Lanes | Lanes Regional
TIP # Agency Project Location Project Description Year | Length | Before | After |Fund Type[ Local Cost | Federal Cost Cost Total Cost Requested Change
L101/Price Freeway at
Galveston Drainage Construct storm drainage
NEW Chandler improvement at Basin 'G' pump station 2012 0.1 n/a n/a |[STP-AZ S 216,000 S 224,000 S 440,000 |[Amend: Add to the TIP
GLNO4- Design and construct gateway Admin Mod: Defer from
316 Glendale 43rd Ave at Peoria Ave facility 2012 0.2 5 5 |STP-TEA S 283,500 $ 336,826] S | $ 620,326/2011 to 2012
Spot Improvements on
GLN11- Maryland Avenue: 67th-69th [Maryland Avenue for Bike Admin Mod: Defer from
704 Glendale & 79th-83rd Avenues Lanes 2012 0.0 0 0 STP-TEA S 10,037| S 166,039 S -| § 176,076/2011 to 2012
Install additional street lights
on south side of Dunlap, and
add a second left-turn lane for
north and southbound
Dunlap: 31st - 43rd Ave and |approaches on 35th Ave at
NEW Phoenix at 35th Ave Dunlap 2012 1.5 n/a n/a [HSIP S 40,808 | S 675,115 S 715,923 |Amend: Add to the TIP
PHX10- Install crosswalk, strip stop Add back to TIP, Defer to
802 Phoenix 55th Avenue at Campbell bar, bike lanes, lighting 2012 | 0.25 SRTS S - $ 250,000 | $ - S 250,000 |[FY2012
PHX11- Admin Mod: Defer from
111 Phoenix Wilson School District Sidewalk construction 2012 0.5 SRTS S - S 298,724 | $ - S 298,724 [2011 to 2012
PHX11- Admin Mod: Defer from
112 Phoenix Mitchell Elementary School [Phase 2 sidewalk construction | 2012 0.5 SRTS S - $ 300,000 | $ - S 300,000 [2011 to 2012
PHX11- Royal Palm Bicycle at Admin Mod: Defer from
179 Phoenix Pedestrian Bridge Construction 2012 0.0 0 0 STP-TEA S 500,000f $ 125,000 $ 625,000/2011 to 2012
PHX11- Admin Mod: Defer from
189 Phoenix Various Locations - Citywide |Pedestrian Countdown Signals | 2012 0.0 0 0 HSIP S 99,820 S A4S 99,820(2011 to 2012
PHX11- Roosevelt: Central Ave to 4th|Design Pedestrian Defer to FY2012, Amend
190 Phoenix St. enhancements 2012 | 0.25 n/a n/a |[STP-TEA S 9,718 | $ 160,782 | S - S 170,500 |Fed Participation

Page 1 of 2

September 19, 2011




Fiscal Lanes | Lanes Regional

TIP # Agency Project Location Project Description Year | Length | Before | After [Fund Type| Local Cost | Federal Cost Cost Total Cost Requested Change
PHX12- Roosevelt: Central Ave to 4th|Construct Pedestrian
112 Phoenix St. enhancements 2013 | 0.25 n/a n/a |[STP-TEA S 255,466 [ S 589,218 | S - S - |Amend Fed Participation
Construct Intersection
New Scottsdale Hayden Rd/Thomas Rd improvement 2012 0.5 n/a n/a [HSIP S 69,617 | $ 1,151,734 $ 1,221,351 |Add new project.

Amend: Add $500,000

South bank of AZ Canal: 64th Enhancement funds to

St-Goldwater Blvd, 64th federal cost. Decrease

St/Thomas, 64th/Indian STP- Local cost by $500,000
SCT14- School, 68th/Indian School, [Construct 14-foot wide shared- TEA/CMA (51,823,780 - CMAQ and
101 Scottsdale ped bridge/Lafayette Park  |use path 2014 0.9 0 olQ S 536,905 | S 2,323,780 $ 2,860,685 [$500,000 STP-TEA)
WKN10- US93 Bypass at Hassayampa [Construct Wickenburg Admin Mod: Defer from
801 Wickenburg  |River Pedestrian and Bicycle Bridge | 2012 0.1 n/a n/a |[STP-TEA S 59,397 $ 483,279] S | $§ 542,676/2011to 2012

Page 2 of 2 September 19, 2011



